
2006-2007 University of Missouri Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 27, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-12   Conf: 7-9   Home: 15-4   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Hannah, Stefhon 30-29 911 30.4 161-356 .452 59-151 .391 82-104 .788 23 83 106 3.5 90 2 137 98 0 72 463 15.4
33 Lawrence, Matt 30-30 819 27.3 115-237 .485 81-183 .443 26-36 .722 18 74 92 3.1 37 0 23 29 1 28 337 11.2
15 Brown, Marshall 30-29 653 21.8 104-231 .450 20-68 .294 74-105 .705 36 89 125 4.2 72 0 44 50 11 23 302 10.1
02 Lawrence, Keon 30-8 704 23.5 106-245 .433 38-98 .388 41-52 .788 30 56 86 2.9 42 0 57 37 11 35 291 9.7
44 Grimes, Kalen 30-24 501 16.7 91-183 .497 0-1 .000 28-47 .596 62 107 169 5.6 65 1 11 41 35 8 210 7.0
05 Lyons, Leo 30-6 536 17.9 82-149 .550 4-21 .190 53-82 .646 49 80 129 4.3 80 4 32 55 22 33 221 7.4
35 Butterfield, Darryl 29-1 407 14.0 55-112 .491 5-19 .263 18-30 .600 31 50 81 2.8 65 0 24 29 3 21 133 4.6
04 Tiller, J.T. 30-0 409 13.6 44-103 .427 11-34 .324 26-37 .703 16 23 39 1.3 43 0 34 40 1 22 125 4.2
12 Horton, Jason 30-22 652 21.7 34-97 .351 19-55 .345 21-37 .568 9 48 57 1.9 62 0 95 40 2 38 108 3.6
23 Watkins, Marcus 24-1 161 6.7 21-43 .488 2-5 .400 11-17 .647 8 16 24 1.0 14 0 5 6 0 9 55 2.3
32 Volkus, Vaidotas 23-0 158 6.9 18-36 .500 0-0 .000 15-24 .625 20 21 41 1.8 33 0 1 10 4 6 51 2.2
25 Dandridge, Glen 18-0 86 4.8 8-29 .276 4-19 .211 5-6 .833 3 9 12 0.7 8 0 2 5 1 7 25 1.4
13 Jr., Michael 10-0 19 1.9 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.3 4 0 1 3 0 0 3 0.3
10 Berardini, Nick 8-0 9 1.1 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0.5
Total 30 6025 200.8 841-1827 .460 245-658 .372 401-580 .691 346 699 1045 34.8 617 7 466 448 91 302 2328 77.60
Opponents 30 6025 200.8 729-1667 .437 208-549 .379 490-706 .694 364 741 1105 36.8 550 12 389 566 83 223 2156 71.87

Team Statistics MIZ OPP
SCORING 2328 2156
    Points Per Game 77.6 71.9
    Scoring Margin 5.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 841-1827 729-1667
    Field Goal Pct .460 .437
3 POINT FG-ATT 245-658 208-549
    3PT FG Pct .372 .379
    3PT Made Per Game 8.2 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 401-580 490-706
    FT Pct .691 .694
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 16.3
REBOUNDS 1045 1105
    Rebounds Per Game 34.8 36.8
    Rebounds Margin -2.0 –
ASSISTS 466 389
    Assists Per Game 15.5 13.0
TURNOVERS 448 566
    Turnovers Per Game 14.9 18.9
    Turnovers Margin 3.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.7
STEALS 302 223
    Steals Per Game 10.1 7.4
BLOCKS 91 83
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.8
ATTENDANCE 167,766 94,920
    Dates/Avg Per Date 20-8,388 8-11,865
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-20,516

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Missouri 820 1500 8 2328
Opponents 752 1391 13 2156

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/06 NORTH CAROLINA A&T W 101-80 6,230
11/11/06 ARMY W 67-58 7,386
11/12/06 STETSON W 66-45 4,634
11/16/06 LIPSCOMB W 89-69 5,413
11/19/06 DAVIDSON W 81-75 5,319
11/25/06 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN W 85-56 7,470
11/27/06 COPPIN STATE W 98-77 5,737
11/30/06 ARKANSAS W 86-64 5,428
12/03/06 EVANSVILLE W 73-54 4,857
12/09/06 at Purdue L 62-79 13,505
12/19/06 vs Illinois L 70-73 22,153
12/30/06 SOUTHERN W 87-58 9,091
01/02/07 MISSISSIPPI STATE W 83-75 7,527

* 01/06/07 IOWA STATE L 65-66 10,142
* 01/10/07 at Texas L 68-88 9,483
* 01/13/07 KANSAS STATE L 81-85 7,340
* 01/15/07 at Kansas L 77-80 16,300
* 01/24/07 at Colorado W 79-65 3,186
* 01/27/07 TEXAS TECH W 71-58 15,061
* 01/31/07 at Kansas State L 73-80 13,266
* 02/03/07 NEBRASKA L 61-66 15,061
* 02/06/07 at Iowa State W 77-55 11,933
* 02/10/07 KANSAS L 74-92 15,061
* 02/14/07 BAYLOR W 78-71 6,549
* 02/17/07 at Oklahoma State W 75-64 14,044
* 02/20/07 OKLAHOMA W 72-68 9,165
* 02/24/07 NEBRASKA L (OT) 77-82 11,154
* 02/28/07 COLORADO W 91-82 9,141
* 03/03/07 at Texas A&M L 78-94 13,203

03/08/07 vs Baylor L 83-97 18,879

* = Conference game



2006-2007 University of Missouri Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 27, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-9   Home: 4-4   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Hannah, Stefhon 16-15 480 30.0 85-189 .450 32-87 .368 42-52 .808 10 46 56 3.5 51 2 69 44 0 19 244 15.3
15 Brown, Marshall 16-15 381 23.8 62-146 .425 13-42 .310 55-75 .733 24 55 79 4.9 44 0 17 29 10 8 192 12.0
02 Lawrence, Keon 16-7 431 26.9 63-139 .453 21-56 .375 24-30 .800 19 36 55 3.4 23 0 37 23 6 16 171 10.7
33 Lawrence, Matt 16-16 441 27.6 52-119 .437 36-96 .375 11-17 .647 7 33 40 2.5 21 0 6 13 1 12 151 9.4
05 Lyons, Leo 16-3 304 19.0 42-79 .532 3-14 .214 30-42 .714 20 41 61 3.8 48 3 16 31 11 20 117 7.3
44 Grimes, Kalen 16-13 249 15.6 32-74 .432 0-1 .000 13-19 .684 24 55 79 4.9 35 1 7 15 16 7 77 4.8
35 Butterfield, Darryl 16-1 220 13.8 32-57 .561 4-14 .286 8-16 .500 14 26 40 2.5 33 0 14 15 0 12 76 4.8
04 Tiller, J.T. 16-0 216 13.5 23-55 .418 5-20 .250 11-15 .733 9 9 18 1.1 28 0 12 21 0 13 62 3.9
12 Horton, Jason 16-9 305 19.1 15-48 .313 9-31 .290 8-12 .667 5 24 29 1.8 34 0 44 15 1 21 47 2.9
23 Watkins, Marcus 12-1 95 7.9 13-29 .448 1-3 .333 6-8 .750 7 7 14 1.2 7 0 3 4 0 6 33 2.8
32 Volkus, Vaidotas 11-0 78 7.1 7-14 .500 0-0 .000 6-8 .750 8 7 15 1.4 15 0 0 5 3 3 20 1.8
13 Jr., Michael 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Berardini, Nick 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
25 Dandridge, Glen 8-0 22 2.8 3-10 .300 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 2 7 0.9
Total 16 3225 201.6 429-959 .447 125-369 .339 214-294 .728 171 353 524 32.8 342 6 225 219 48 139 1197 74.81
Opponents 16 3225 201.6 396-900 .440 109-285 .382 295-401 .736 209 401 610 38.1 282 6 230 262 55 120 1196 74.75

Team Statistics MIZ OPP
SCORING 1197 1196
    Points Per Game 74.8 74.8
    Scoring Margin 0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 429-959 396-900
    Field Goal Pct .447 .440
3 POINT FG-ATT 125-369 109-285
    3PT FG Pct .339 .382
    3PT Made Per Game 7.8 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 214-294 295-401
    FT Pct .728 .736
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 18.4
REBOUNDS 524 610
    Rebounds Per Game 32.8 38.1
    Rebounds Margin -5.4 –
ASSISTS 225 230
    Assists Per Game 14.1 14.4
TURNOVERS 219 262
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 16.4
    Turnovers Margin 2.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 139 120
    Steals Per Game 8.7 7.5
BLOCKS 48 55
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.4
ATTENDANCE 98,674 81,415
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-10,964 7-11,631
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Missouri 607 582 8 1197
Opponents 604 579 13 1196

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/06/07 IOWA STATE L 65-66 10142
01/10/07 at  Texas L 68-88 9483
01/13/07 KANSAS STATE L 81-85 7340
01/15/07 at  Kansas L 77-80 16300
01/24/07 at  Colorado W 79-65 3186
01/27/07 TEXAS TECH W 71-58 15061
01/31/07 at  Kansas State L 73-80 13266
02/03/07 NEBRASKA L 61-66 15061
02/06/07 at  Iowa State W 77-55 11933
02/10/07 KANSAS L 74-92 15061
02/14/07 BAYLOR W 78-71 6549
02/17/07 at  Oklahoma State W 75-64 14044
02/20/07 OKLAHOMA W 72-68 9165
02/24/07 NEBRASKA L (OT) 77-82 11154
02/28/07 COLORADO W 91-82 9141
03/03/07 at  Texas A&M L 78-94 13203


